18 employed:
19 (1) in pursuance of an agreement, made as a result of collective
20 bargaining by representatives of employees certified as bona fide
21 by the National Labor Relations Board, which provides that no
22 employee shall be employed more than one thousand forty (1,040)
23 hours during any period of twenty-six (26) consecutive weeks; or
24 (2) in pursuance of an agreement, made as a result of collective
25 bargaining by representatives of employees certified as bona fide
26 by the National Labor Relations Board, which provides that
27 during a specified period of fifty-two (52) consecutive weeks the
28 employee shall be employed not more than two thousand two
29 hundred forty (2,240) hours and shall be guaranteed not less than
30 one thousand eight hundred forty (1,840) hours (or not less than
31 forty-six (46) weeks at the normal number of hours worked per
32 week, but not less than thirty (30) hours per week) and not more
33 than two thousand eighty (2,080) hours of employment for which
34 the employee shall receive compensation for all hours guaranteed